

T.P. CrI. No.87/2025
M/s. Allied Concepts India Pvt. Ltd.
Vs.
Mrityunjay Kumar

31.10.2025

This is fresh Transfer Petition (Criminal) received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Ms. Pooja, counsel for the complainant / petitioner
(through VC).

1. Heard. Perused. Considered.
2. Reports be called from the Courts concerned for the next date of hearing.
3. Also, notice of the transfer petition be issued to the respondent by all permissible modes on taking of immediate steps for the next date.
4. **Matter be listed for submission of reports from Courts concerned, issuance of summons to the respondent and for consideration of the transfer petition, on 27.01.2026.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 31.10.2025(a)